
E D U C A T I O N
React - The Complete Guide (incl Hooks, React Router, Redux)
Udemy Online Courses

Fullstack Web Development bootcamp 
Ecole O'clock, France

Masters in Cultural Expertise and Communication
University of Lorraine, France
 
Degree in Culture, Languages and Literature 
University of Lorraine, France

BA Hons Degree in Ballet and Contemporary Dance
Kent University and English National Ballet School, London

2023

2022   

2021  

 
2016  

2006     

Frontend Web Developer
FREELANCING, Porto, Portugal
Projects on portfolio vivieningrams.com/#projects

Designed landing pages, blogs and portfolios with Figma
Developed responsive websites with React and Next.js
Utilized API routes for seamless database integration with Firebase Realtime
Database and MongoDB clusters for dynamic frontend content
Implemented user authentication and form data handling for streamlined
content management
Leveraged Firebase SDK for user authentication features
Integrated automated email functionalities through NodeMailer
Employed Git and GitHub for efficient version control
Deployed projects on Vercel and Netlify
Connected frontend to Santity headless content management system
Collaborated on and maintained art therapy and theater websites using
WordPress.org and Elementor

Dancer and Teacher
BALLETEATRO PERFORMING ARTS, Porto, Portugal

Performing contemporary dance productions and teaching ballet and yoga

Assistant in communication and outreach projects
LEM THEATER, Nancy, France

Website maintenance using Wordpress
Implementation of theater administration and communication
Development of multi-cultural institutional collaborations and arts festivals 
Data analysis of theater audiences and research on cultural economics

Ballet and contemporary dancer
BALLET DE LORRAINE, Nancy, France
KUKAI DANTZA, Errenteria, Spain
ELIRALE COMPANHIA, St-Jean-de-Luz, France
BALLET DE L'OPERA NATIONAL DE BORDEAUX, France
BOZSIK YVETTE COMPANHIA, Budapest, Hungary
BALLET BIARRITZ, France
DANTZAZ KONPAINIA, San Sebastain, Spain

International tours performing in prominent classical and contemporary
dance repertory on major world theaters.
Artistic research in collaboration with stage directors, actors, sculptors,
musicians, puppeteers and graphic designers.

C O N T A C T

+351 965 552 150
+33 (0)6 99 53 06 64

vivieningrams@hotmail.com

Porto, Portugal

github.com/VivienIngrams

vivieningrams.com

VivienIngrams

2023-2024

2022-2024   
      

2021          

2011-2021
2010-2011
2009-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2008

     

E X P E R I E N C E

D A T E  O F  B I R T H

05/06/1987

English (native) 
French (fluent)
Portuguese (proficient)
Spanish (proficient)
Hungarian (conversational)
Basque (basic)

L A N G U A G E S

VIVIEN INGRAMS
Frontend Web Developer

N A T I O N A L I T I E S

British, American, French

React, Next.js
Javascript, Typescript
Tailwind CSS
NodeJS, Github

T E C H N I C A L  S K I L L S
Wordpress
Figma
Canva
ChatGPT

Nodemailer
REST APIs
Authentication SDKs
Framer Motion

Blending technical proficiency with a
creative edge honed through an
international career in the performing arts, I
am passionate about crafting elegant,
intuitive websites. From inception to
completion, I take pride in bringing my
designs to life and facilitating effective
client communication.

O T H E R  I N T E R E S T S

Permaculture (WWOOFing on farms
in Argentina, Brasil, Hungary and
Spain) 
Vipassana meditation 
Live music 
Yoga 
Hiking, mountain climbing and wild
camping 

https://www.udemy.com/course/react-the-complete-guide-incl-redux/
https://vivieningrams.com/#projects
https://github.com/VivienIngrams
https://www.vivieningrams.com/
http://www.linkedin.com/in/vivien-ingrams

