vivien ingrams



Blending technical proficiency with a creative edge honed through an international career in the performing arts, I am passionate about crafting elegant, intuitive websites. From inception to completion, I take pride in bringing my designs to life and facilitating effective client communication.

CONTACT

+351 965 552 150 +33 (0)6 99 53 06 64

vivieningrams@hotmail.com

Porto, Portugal

github.com/VivienIngrams

💼 <u>vivieningrams.com</u>

in <u>VivienIngrams</u>

LANGUAGES

English (native) French (fluent) Portuguese (proficient) Spanish (proficient) Hungarian (conversational) Basque (basic)

NATIONALITIES

British, American, French

DATE OF BIRTH

05/06/1987

OTHER INTERESTS

Permaculture (WWOOFing on farms in Argentina, Brasil, Hungary and Spain) Vipassana meditation Live music Yoga Hiking, mountain climbing and wild camping

TECHNICAL SKILLS

React, Next.js

Tailwind CSS

- Javascript, Typescript Figma
 - Canva

• Wordpress

- NodeJS, Github
 ChatGPT
- Nodemailer
- REST APIs
- Authentication SDKs
- Framer Motion

EXPERIENCE

Frontend Web Developer

2023-2024 FREELANCING, Porto, Portugal

- Projects on portfolio <u>vivieningrams.com/#projects</u>
- Designed landing pages, blogs and portfolios with Figma
- Developed responsive websites with React and Next.js
- Utilized API routes for seamless database integration with Firebase Realtime Database and MongoDB clusters for dynamic frontend content
- Implemented user authentication and form data handling for streamlined content management
- Leveraged Firebase SDK for user authentication features
- Integrated automated email functionalities through NodeMailer
- Employed Git and GitHub for efficient version control
- Deployed projects on Vercel and Netlify
- Connected frontend to Santity headless content management system
- Collaborated on and maintained art therapy and theater websites using WordPress.org and Elementor

2022-2024	Dancer and Teacher BALLETEATRO PERFORMING ARTS, Porto, Portugal
	 Performing contemporary dance productions and teaching ballet and yoga
	Assistant in communication and outreach projects
2021	LEM THEATER, Nancy, France
	 Website maintenance using Wordpress
	 Implementation of theater administration and communication
	 Development of multi-cultural institutional collaborations and arts festivals Data analysis of theater audiences and research on cultural economics
	Ballet and contemporary dancer
2011-2021	BALLET DE LORRAINE, Nancy, France
2010-2011	KUKAI DANTZA, Errenteria, Spain
2009-2011	ELIRALE COMPANHIA, St-Jean-de-Luz, France
2009-2010	BALLET DE L'OPERA NATIONAL DE BORDEAUX, France
2008-2009	BOZSIK YVETTE COMPANHIA, Budapest, Hungary
2007-2008	BALLET BIARRITZ, France
2006-2008	DANTZAZ KONPAINIA, San Sebastain, Spain
	International terms neutronical in growing the placeter and another service

- International tours performing in prominent classical and contemporary dance repertory on major world theaters.
- Artistic research in collaboration with stage directors, actors, sculptors, musicians, puppeteers and graphic designers.

EDUCATION

2023	React - The Complete Guide (incl Hooks, React Router, Redux) Udemy Online Courses
2022	Fullstack Web Development bootcamp Ecole O'clock, France
2021	Masters in Cultural Expertise and Communication University of Lorraine, France
2016	Degree in Culture, Languages and Literature University of Lorraine, France
2006	BA Hons Degree in Ballet and Contemporary Dance Kent University and English National Ballet School, London

Frontend Web Developer